Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Look for this logo to indicate products that are used in solar applications. Visit our website
littelfuse.com/solar for the latest updates on approvals, certifications, and new products.
Part Numbering System
0SPF  xxxx   H  XR
Package Quantity
Series Mounting Options
Amp Code
T = 10
H = 100
Blank = Ferrule
XR = PCB
.031+
-
(   .79)+
-
littelfuse.com © 2017 Littelfuse POWR-GARD® Products
POWR-GARD® Fuse Datasheet
Rev:4-G-011917
2 of 4
SPF SERIES SOLAR FUSES
Electrical Specifications
Ferrule Version
Electrical Specifications
PCB Version
A
M
P
ER
A
G
E
AMP
CODE
ORDERING
NUMBER
FUSE
LABEL ID
UPC
VOLTAGE
INTERRUPTING
RATING (kA)
NOM COLD
RESISTANCE
(ohm)
WATTS LOSS
AT 100% RATED
CURRENT (W)
WATTS LOSS
AT 80% RATED
CURRENT (W)
TOTAL
CLEARING I2t
(A2 s) 10 kA
TOTAL
CLEARING I2t
(A2 s) 20 kA
AGENCY
APPROVALS
DC AC DC UL VDE CSA
1 001. 0SPF001.T SPF 1A 07945816907 1000 – 20 0.394 0.602 0.410 0.554 0.554 • •
2 002. 0SPF002.T SPF 2A 07945816910 1000 – 20 0.237 1.586 0.851 1.175 4.755 • • •